Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 02230419 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E21B9

Counties: ALACHUA

Road Name: Gainesville Maintenance Concrete Sidewalk Replacement

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 41021347263(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Special Start Date:

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

$100,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

District:02

60
04/19/23
10

N/A

00 Days (acq. time)

Removal and replacement of broken and damaged concrete sidewalks, driveways, curb and gutter, and ADA ramps, as listed in
the bid items within State Road 24 and State Road 26 maintained right of ways. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are
incidental to the pay items listed. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

ALT ltem

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E21B9
Description

Section 0001 SODDING (SY)

0110- 4-10
0120- 2- 2
0425- 5-
0425- 5- 1
0425- 6-
0520- 1- 7
0520- 1-10
0520- 2- 4
0522- 1-
0522- 2-
0527- 2-
E575- 1- 6

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE
MANHOLE, ADJUST

MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES

VALVE BOXES, ADJUST

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F

CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

SODDING, BERMUDA

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

SY
CY
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
SY
SY
SF
SY

Quantity

1,210.000
6.000
1.000
1.000
2.000

10.000
10.000
20.000
1,160.000
50.000
20.000
5.000
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